

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC:5330/2005  
(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2004 in FAO 141/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

U.T. ADMN. CHANDIGARH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With I.A. No.1 - for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 10/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.  
Ms. Shomila Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Let 50% of the amount awarded be deposited with  
the Tribunal within six weeks but no withdrawal will be  
permitted without leave of this Court.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master