

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11658/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 16/11/2004 in FAO No.141/2003 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

U.T. ADMN. CHANDIGARH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 01/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aishwarya, Adv.

for Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Vasdev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

has instruc- Mr. Subhash Sharma, learned counsel states that he

tions to appear for respondent No.1.

Steps for service on other respondent to be taken within two weeks

Sarita

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master